Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT (revised 9/28/2009)

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2009

153,609
149,865
303,474

2,065,967
3,500,782

0
5,566,749

587,485
687,919
0
1,275,404

2,653,452
4,188,701

0
6,842,153

2,552
3,622
2,309

510

June
2008

161,747
157,783
319,530

3,139,339
3,785,494

0
6,924,833

599,188
960,576
0
1,559,764

3,738,527
4,746,070

0
8,484,597

2,649
4,128
2,874
406
10,057

% Change

-5.03%
-5.02%
-5.02%

-34.19%

-7.52%

-19.61%

-1.95%

-28.38%

-18.23%

-29.02%

-11.74%

-19.36%

-3.66%

-12.26%

-19.66%

25.62%
-10.58%

Calendar Year to Date
2009 2008

805,213 871,082
803,745 867,059
1,608,958 1,738,141

13,812,880 19,718,161
19,669,657 24,813,541

1,276,935 2,387,320
34,759,472 46,919,022

3,503,229 4,451,993
4,775,252 5,267,303

0 0
8,278,481 9,719,296

17,316,109 24,170,154
24,444,909 30,080,844

1,276,935 2,387,320
43,037,953 56,638,318

14,445 14,626
22,238 24,753
13,014 17,241

3.089 3.269

52,786 59,889

% Change

-7.56%
-7.30%
-7.43%

-29.95%
-20.73%
-46.51%
-25.92%

-21.31%
-9.34%

-14.82%

-28.36%
-18.74%
-46.51%
-24.01%

-1.24%
-10.16%
-24.52%

-5.51%
-11.86%

Fiscal Year to Date
2009 2008

1,685,006 1,821,687
1,676,167 1,809,103
3,361,173 3,630,790

31,456,871 39,820,727
43,583,775 50,888,382

1,792,149 3,835,816
76,832,795 94,544,925

7,016,132 8,633,321
10,060,534 11,298,694
0 0
17,076,666 19,932,015

38,473,003 48,454,048
53,644,309 62,187,076

1,792,149 3,835,816
93,909,461 114,476,940

30,696 29,977
45,267 51,450
28,457 37,426

6.127 6.451

110,547 125,304

% Change

-7.50%
-7.35%
-7.43%

-21.00%
-14.35%
-53.28%
-18.73%

-18.73%
-10.96%

-14.33%

-20.60%
-13.74%
-53.28%
-17.97%

2.40%
-12.02%
-23.96%

-5.02%
-11.78%




