RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT (revised 9/28/2009)

Γ	June			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2009	2008	% Change	2009	2008	% Change		2009	2008	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	153,609	161,747	-5.03%	805,213	871,082	-7.56%		1,685,006	1,821,687	-7.50%
Deplaned	<u>149,865</u>	<u>157,783</u>	-5.02%	<u>803,745</u>	<u>867,059</u>	-7.30%		<u>1,676,167</u>	<u>1,809,103</u>	-7.35%
Total	303,474	319,530	-5.02%	1,608,958	1,738,141	-7.43%		3,361,173	3,630,790	-7.43%
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	2,065,967	3,139,339	-34.19%	13,812,880	19,718,161	-29.95%		31,456,871	39,820,727	-21.00%
Deplaned	3,500,782	3,785,494	-7.52%	19,669,657	24,813,541	-20.73%		43,583,775	50,888,382	-14.35%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,276,935</u>	<u>2,387,320</u>	-46.51%		<u>1,792,149</u>	<u>3,835,816</u>	-53.28%
Total	5,566,749	6,924,833	-19.61%	34,759,472	46,919,022	-25.92%		76,832,795	94,544,925	-18.73%
NA - 11										
Mail (in pounds)	507 405	500 400	4.050/	0 500 000	4 454 000	04.040/		7 040 400	0 000 004	10 700/
Enplaned	587,485	599,188	-1.95%	3,503,229	4,451,993	-21.31%		7,016,132	8,633,321	-18.73%
Deplaned	687,919	960,576	-28.38%	4,775,252	5,267,303	-9.34%		10,060,534	11,298,694	-10.96%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,275,404	1,559,764	-18.23%	8,278,481	9,719,296	-14.82%		17,076,666	19,932,015	-14.33%
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	2,653,452	3,738,527	-29.02%	17,316,109	24,170,154	-28.36%		38,473,003	48,454,048	-20.60%
Deplaned	4,188,701	4,746,070	-11.74%	24,444,909	30,080,844	-18.74%		53,644,309	62,187,076	-13.74%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	11.7 170	1,276,935	2,387,320	-46.51%		1,792,149	<u>3,835,816</u>	-53.28%
Total	<u></u>	<u>∽</u> 8,484,597	-19.36%	43,037,953	<u>56,638,318</u>	-24.01%		93,909,461	114,476,940	-17.97%
				· ·	· ·			i i	· ·	
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,552	2,649	-3.66%	14,445	14,626	-1.24%		30,696	29,977	2.40%
Air Taxi	3,622	4,128	-12.26%	22,238	24,753	-10.16%		45,267	51,450	-12.02%
General Aviation	2,309	2,874	-19.66%	13,014	17,241	-24.52%		28,457	37,426	-23.96%
Military	<u>510</u>	406	25.62%	3,089	3,269	-5.51%		6,127	6,451	-5.02%
Total	8,993	10,057	-10.58%	52,786	59,889	-11.86%		110,547	125,304	-11.78%